

Registered Office: 924, 9 Floor, Fortune Tower,

Sayajigunj, Vadodara - 390020.

Email Id: mpagroindustries@gmail.com
Website: www.mpagroindustries.in.

Phone no.: 0265-2363280, +91 - 6358761061

CIN: L24123GJ1975SGC106981

Dt.: 26th August, 2022

To,

Corporate Filing,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

P J Towers, Fort,

Mumbai

SUB: Newspaper Publication - Notice of Intimation of the Forty sixth Annual General Meeting of the Company

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication, for Notice of intimation, the Forty sixth Annual General Meeting of Members is scheduled to be held on Monday, September 26, 2022 at 03:00 P.M., in The Vadodara Samachar and Business Standard dated 25th August, 2022.

Kindly take the same in your record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For M. P. Agro Industries Limited

CS Ishita Kapure

Compliance Offic

Encl.: As Above

यात्रा' सतत ११ युपराष्ट्रसिंह काडेका

થઈને વારાહી, પાટણમાં પૂર્ણ થશે. આમ આદમી પાર્ટી રાષ્ટ્રીય સંયોજક અને દિલ્હીના મુખ્યમંત્રી અરવિંદ કેજરીવાલજીએ ગુજરાતના યુવાનો માટે જે રોજગારનું ગેરંટી કાર્ડ આપ્યું છે તેની જાણકારી ગુજરાતના દરેક યુવાનો, દરેક ગામડાઓ, દરેક શહેરો સુધી પહોંચાડીશું ભાજપ દ્વારા લોકોને જે ખોટી જાણકારી આપવામાં આવી રહી છે, તેના વિશે લોકોને સાચી માહિતી આપીશું કે કેવી રીતે ૧૦,૦૦,૦૦૦ સરકારી નોકરી શક્ય છે. તેમણે ઉમેર્યુ હતુ કે અત્યારે ગુજરાતમાં જે બેરોજગારી દર છે તે ખોટો દર્શાવવામાં આવી રહ્યો છે. બેનરો ઉપર જે દેખાડવામાં આવે છે અને ગ્રાઉનડ રિયાલિટી છે તે અલગ છે જેથી અમે બેરોજગારોની ખરેખરમાં જે પરિસ્થિતિ છે તેનું આંકલન કરીશું. ગુજરાતમાં દરેક ગામડે, તાલુકે અને શહેરોમાં જે બેરોજગારો છે, તેની સંપૂર્ણ નોંધણી લેવામાં આવશે જેથી ૨૦૨૨માં જ્યારે આમ આદમી પાર્ટીની સરકાર બને ત્યારે વહેલી તકે સમસ્યાનો ઉકેલ લાવી

ીમાં ભાજપમાં બેઠકનો દોર ૌચારીઓની ચર્ચાકરાઇ

નથી, ત્યારે સોશિયલ મીડિયાથી માંડી ફિઝીક્લ રીતે ઝૂંબેશ કેવી હોઇએ, આખી ઓપ કેવો હોવો જોઇએ તે અંગેની ચર્ચા બેઠકમાં કરવામાં આવી હતી. સૂત્રોના અનુસાર ઝોન વાઇઝ એટલે કે પૂર્વ ઝોન, પશ્ચિમ ઝોન કે સૌરાષ્ટ્ર ઝોનની ઝૂંબેશ હાથ ધરવામાં આવશે કેમ કે દરેક ઝોનની અલગ અલગ તાસીર છે. જાણવા મળ્યા મુજબ બીએલ સંતોષે નાની નાની જ્ઞાતિઓને ભાજપ તરફી કરવા માટે બેઠકો કરી કેટલીક જવાબદારીઓ સોંપી હતી ત્યારે હવે અલગ અલગ વર્ગ અને સમૃદાયને લઇને કેમ્પેન શરૂ કરવામાં આવે તે પ્રકારની ચર્ચા પણ બેઠકમાં કરવામાં આવી હતી. ઉપરાંત તાલુકાથી લઇને પ્રદેશ સ્તરના મોરચાઓના સંયોજકો, વિસ્તારકો અને બેઠક અનુસાર પ્રભારીઓને તાલમેલ જલવાઇ રહે .

અગાઉ બ્રાઉન સુગરના કેસમાં ૧૦ વર્ષની સજા ભોગવી ચૂકી છે. અમીના બાનુ અમદાવાદની સૌથી પહેલી મહિલા ડ્રગુસ ડીલર છે અને ૧૦૦ જેટલા ડ્રગુસ પેડલરોની ચેઈન ધરાવે છે ત્યારે એસઓજી ક્રાઈમ બ્રાનચે સૌ પ્રથમ મહિલા ડ્રગ ડીલરની ધરપકડ કરીને અમદાવાદમાં ડ્રગુસ પેડલરની સીન્ડીકેટની કમર તોડી નાખી છે. એસઓજીએ મહિલા આરોપી અમીના પાસેથી ૩૧.૩૧ ગ્રામ એમડી ડ્રગ્સ પકડાયું છે. જેનું આતરરાષ્ટ્રીય મૂલ્ય બજાર મુજબ અંદાજીત કિંમત રૂ. ૩.૩૧ લાખ થવા પામી છે. ત્યારે એસઓજીએ હાલ અમીનાબાનનું ડ્રગ્સ ડીલરનું નેટવર્ક ક્યાં ક્યાં પથરાયેલ છે તેની તપાસ શરૂ કરી છે. વધુમાં અમીનાબાનું મુંબઈ અન્ડરવર્લ્ડ એટલે કે ડી ગેંગ સાથે પણ સંપર્કમાં <mark>હોવાની</mark> વિગતો હાલ તપાસ એજન્સીને મળી આવી છે. ત્યારે મુંબઈ ડ્રગ્ઝ કાર્ટીલ સાદબ બટાકા સાથે પણ અમીના ખૂબ નજીક નો ઘરબો ધરાવતી હોવાનું જાણવા મળી રહ્યું છે. ઉપરાંત થોડાક વર્ષો અગાઉ અશકાક બાવા નામના શખ્સની અમદાવાદ ક્રાઈમ બ્રાન્ચે નારકોટીક્સના કેસમાં ધરપકડ કરી હતી તેની સાથે પણ અમીનાબાનુને સંબંધ હોવાનું પોલીસની તપાસમાં સામે (

ડ્રગ ડિલર પર બાજ નજર રાખીને બેઠું હતું. મહત્વનું છે કે આ મહિલા ડ્રગ ડીલર તેના વિસ્તારમાં ડોન તરીકે ઓળખાતી હતી. ગઇકાલ સવારે ૦૯:૦૦ વાગ્યાથી અમીનાબાનું ઓપરેન્ડીની વાત કરીએ તો અમીનાબાનું અજાણ્યા વ્યક્તિને ડ્રગ્સ આપતી ન હતી. તેમજ ડ્રગ્સની ૧૦ ગ્રામની પડીકી બનાવી વેચતી હોવાનુ તપાસમાં સામે આવ્યું છે.

એમોસ કંપનીના ડાયરેક્ટર સમીર પટેલના આગોતરા જામીન ગ્રામ્ય કોર્ટે આકરા વલણ સાથે ફગાવ્યા

(પ્રતિનિધિ)અમદાવાદ, તા. ૨૪ ગુજરાતભરમાં ખળભળાટ મચાવનારા બોટાદ લઠ્ઠાકાંડના મહત્વના કેસમાં એમોસ કંપનીના ડાયરેકટર અને મુખ્ય સૂત્રધાર આરોપી સમીર નલીનભાઇ પટેલ અને આરોપી મેનેજર રાજેન્દ્ર પ્રવીણ દસાડિયાની આગોતરા જામીન અરજી આજે અમદાવાદ ગ્રામય કોર્ટે આકરા વલણ સાથે ફગાવી દીધી હતી. અમદાવાદ ગ્રામ્ય કોર્ટના બીજા એડિશનલ સેશન્સ જજ સચિન શેઠીએ ચુકાદામાં ગંભીર અવલોકન સાથે મુખ્ય સૂત્રધાર આરોપી ડાયરેકટર સમીર નલીનભાઇ પટેલ અને મેનેજર રાજેન્દ્ર દસાડિયાને આગોતરા જામીન આપવાનો સાફ ઇન્કાર કરી દીધો હતો. આમ, બોટાદ સેશન્સ કોર્ટ બાદ હવે

એમોસ કંપનીના આરોપી ડાયરેકટર સમીર પટેલ અને દસાડિયાને અમદાવાદ ગ્રામય કોર્ટમાંથી પણ બહ મોટો ઝટકો મબ્યો છે. એમોસ કંપનીના ડાયરેકટર સમીર નલીનભાઇ પટેલ અને મેનેજર રાજેન્દ્ર પ્રવીણ દસાડિયા દ્વારા કરાયેલી આગોતરા જામીન અરજનો મુખ્ય સરકારી વકીલે સખત વિરોધ કરતાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, આરોપી સમીર પટેલ એમોસ કંપનીનો મુખ્ય ડાયરેકટર છે અને તેમની કંપનીમાંથી મિથાઇલ આલ્કોહોલનો ૬૦૦ લિટરનો જથ્થો ગેરકાયદે રીતે બહાર લઇ જવાયો હતો, જેના કારણે આ લઠ્ઠાકાંડ સર્જાયો હતો. જેમાં ૪૬થી વધુ આરોપીઓના કરૂણ મોત નીપજયા હતા અને ૭૧થી વધુની તબિયત બગડી હતી.

पश्चिम रेलवे - वडोहरा डिविजन

વિવિધ એન્જીનીયરીંગ કાર્યો ઈ-ટેન્ડર નોટીસ નં. ડીઆરએય-બીઆરસી 063 થી 064, 2022-23

ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ માટે અને વર્<mark>તી ડિવિઝનલ રેલવે મેનેજ</mark>ર (W A/C.) યશ્ચિમ રેલવે, પ્રતાપનગર, વડોદરા-390 004 દ્વારા નીચે જણાવેલ કાર્યો માટે ટેન્ડરો આમંત્રિત કરે છે. અનું, નં.!ઃ ટેન્ડર નં. ડીઆરએમ બીઆરસી 063, 2022-23, કામનું નામઃ ભહેરીયા રોડ :- વડોદરા (BRC) - ગોધરા (GDA) સેંક્શનમાં બદલી ખાલા પર છોડી દેવાયેલા ક્વારર્સને બદલે 12 યુનિટ રાઈય- !! સ્ટાફ ક્વૉર્ટ્સની જોગવાઇ. **કાયનું અંદાજીત ખર્ચ (₹ યાં)**: 2,15,46,880.84, જમા કરાવવાની લીડ સિક્યુરીટી ડિપોઝીટ (* માં): 2,57,700.00, અનું નં. 2: ટેન્ડર નં. ડીઆરએમ બીઆરસી 064, 2022-23, કામનું નામઃ વડોદરા-ત્રેરતપુર (BRC-GER) સેક્શનના : DEN N BRC ના અધિકારક્ષેત્ર હેઠળ નવી દિલ્હી-મુંબઈ ફેટ પર 160 કિ.મી. પ્રતિ કલાક ઝડપમાં વૃદ્ધિના સંબંધમાં Geo સેલનો ઉપયોગ કરીને ટ્રાંન્ઝીશન સિસ્ટય નાખવી અને મુખ્ય બ્રિજોના માર્ગ પર બ્લેન્ડેટીંગ સામગ્રી અને અન્ય જોડાયલ કાર્યો. (પુનઃઆમંત્રિત) (R-2) કાયનું અંદાજીત ખર્ચ (₹ માં): 1,86,36,081.74. જમા કરાવવાની બીડ સિક્યુરીટી ડિપોઝીટ (₹ માં): 2,43,200.00. બધા ટેન્ડર માટે : ટેન્ડર જમા કરાવવાની અને ટેન્ડર ખોલવાની તારીખ અને સમયઃ <u>તા. 12-09-2022</u> ના 15:00 કલાક સુધી ટેન્ડર જમા કરાવી રાહશે અને તે જ તારીખે 15:30 કલાકે ટેન્ડર વોલાશે. **વેબસાઈટ વિગત અને નોટીસ માટે સ્થળ** જ્યાંથી સંપૂર્ણ વિગતો જોઈ શકાશે અને ઓફીસનું સરનામું ક્યાંથી ટેન્ડર ફોર્મ ખરીદી શકાશેઃ વેબસાઈટ @ www.ireps.gov.in ડિવીઝનલ રેલવે મેનેજર (WA/C), પશ્ચિમ રેલવે, પ્રતાપનગર, વડોદરા-4.

अभने साम्र को: 🌃 facebook.com/WesternRiv

એમ. પી. એગ્રો ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ

રજી. ઓફીસ : હવેજ, નવમા માળે, ફોરચ્યૂન ટાવર, સથાજીર્ગજ, વડોદરા - ૩૯૦૦૦ પ વેબસાઇટ : www.mpagroindustries, in ઇ-મેઇલ : mpagroindustries @gmail.com, ફોન નં. : 0265-2363280 સીઆઇએન : L24123GJ1975SGC106981

જાહેર સૂચળા એમ, પી. એમો ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડના સભ્યોની ૪૬મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા ("મેજીએમ")ની નોટિસ ન્નારા અફી સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે તા.૧૬ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૧૦૧૧ને સોમવાર, ૦૩:૦૦ વાગ્યે (આઇએસડી) વિડિઓ ફોન્ફફરિન્સ ("વીસી") / અન્યક્રિઓવિડસુઅલ મીન્મ ("મોએવીએમ") નારા બોલાવવામાં આવી રહી છે. કંપની એડટ, ૧૦૧૩, સેળી (લિસ્ટિંગ મોન્લીગેશન્સ એન્ડ કિસ્કલોઝર ૧૪(રેશાતો) રેગ્યુલેશન્સ, ૧૦૧૫ની ત્રેચવાઇએના પાલનમાં અને ૧૪/૧૦૧૦, ૧૯/૨૦૧૦, ૧૦/૨૦૧૦, ૧૦/૨૦૧૧ અને ૦૧/૧૦૧૧ના રોજ ફોર્પોરેટ બાબતીના મંત્રાલયના પરિપત્રો ("મેમસીએ") સાથે વાંચો. કંપનીની ૪૧મી એજીએમની સચના સાથે વાર્ષિક અઠેવાલ, કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ

કંપનીની જરૂમી એજીએમની સૂચના સાથે વાર્ષિક અદેવાલ, કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.mpagroindustries.in પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે અને સીડીએસએલની વેબસાઇટ www.evoingindia.com પર અને બીએસઇ લિમિટેડની વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ ટ્રેશે.

કંપનીના સભ્યો કે જેમણે શારીરિક સ્થિતિમાં શેર્રા રાખ્યા છે અથવા જેમણે કંપની સાથે પોતાનો ઈ-મેઇલ આઇડી નોંધાવ્યો નથી, તેઓ તા. રડમી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ સ્વારે ૯:૦૦ (આઇએસટી) લા. રપમી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ સાંજે પ:૦૦ (આઇએસટી) વાગ્યાના સમયગાળા દરમ્યાન રિમોટ ઈ-વોરિંગ ન્નારા પોતાનો મત આપી શકે છે. અથવા વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા દરમિયાન દરમિયાન દરમિયાન કંપનીરિંગ ન્નારા પોતાનો મત આપી શકે છે. અથવા વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા દરમિયાન દરમિયાન રિમોટ ઇ-વોરિંગ એ છે. અમે ઇ-મતદાન માટેની વિગતવાર પ્રક્રિયા જન્મ મી એજીએમ દરમિયાન રિમોટ ઇ-વોરિંગ અને ઇ-મતદાન માટેની વિગતવાર પ્રક્રિયા જન્મની એજીએમની સ્થળામાં વર્ણવવામાં આવી છે.

ઇ-મેઇલ ક્રમરા ભાવિ દરતાવેજો પ્રાપ્ત કરવા માટે ઇ-મેઇલ આઇડીની નોંઘણી માટેની પ્રક્રિયા: અ. ક્રિમટીરલાઇડ્રેક્ડ મોકમાં ગેર ધરાવતા સભ્યોને તેમના ઇ-મેઇલ આઇડી અને બેંક ખતાની વિગ્રતોની નોંઘણી માટે તેમના ક્રિપોડિસ્ટર મહભાગી ("ડીપી") નો મંપર્ક કરવા વિનંતી છે. બ. જે સભ્યો કિઝીકલ શેર્સ ઘરાવતા કોય તેમને વિનંતી છે કે કંપનીના રજીસ્ટ્રાર અને ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ, લિક્સ ઇન્ટરાઇમ ઇન્ટિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેકની બે બતાઇટ પર ઇ-મેઇલ આઇડી અને બેંક ખાતાની વિગ્રતોની નોંઘણી કરવા માટે નીચે દશ્વવિલ લીંક મારકતે દસ્તાપેજો જપલોડ કરવા https://www.linkinlime.co.in/Email/Pag/Email_Register.html.

मोर्डना हुइमधी स्रोम. थी. स्रोजो एन्डस्ट्रीय स्विमिटेड पती

તારીખ : ૨૪મી ઑગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨ સ્થળ : વહોદરા (विशिता कापूरे) संपनी ओरेट्रजी

RAC, Forum Building, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 147/148 Ghod-Dod Road, Surat 395007

Contact Person No.9537510731 / 99241 09096

Disclaimer: The application made by any DSA and the acceptance of the same are solely at discretion of the bank and subject to applicable regulatory compliances

Integra Switchgear Limited

Regd. Office: 102, Gharonda Appts, Indira Marg, Navapura, Vadodara, Gujarat -390010.

Email- integra.pankajvora@gmail.com, Website-www.integraindia.com Tel+9824255488 CIN:- L29130GJ1992PLC018684

Notice

Notice is hereby given to draw kind attention of the shareholders of the Company that Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide General Circular dated 5th May, 2022 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/ CFD/ CMD2/ CIR/P/ 2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 read with earlier SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021 and earlier circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), dated 13th January, 2021, MCA and SEBI have further extended the requirement of holding Annual General Meeting through video conferencing (VC) or other audio visual means (OVAM), to send financial statements including Board reports, Auditors report or other documents required to be attached therewith along with Notice of Annual General Meeting to the Members only through email registered with the Company and relaxed the requirement of furnishing hard copy of Annual report to the Members.

We urge the shareholders of the Companyto register their email address, PAN / bank details with the Company by sending email to integra.rehana@gmail.com / integra.pankajvora@gmail.com and / or Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent ADROIT CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED on info@adroitcorporate.com Public advertisement is also available on website of the Company -www.integraindia.com.

Place: VADODARA Date: 23/08/2022

For Integra Switchgear Limited Rehanabibi Kudalkar, Company Secretary

M. P. AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Reg. Office Add: 924, 9th Floor, Fortune Tower, Sayajigunj, Vadodara - 390005 Website: www.mpagroindustries.in, Email: mpagroindustries@gmail.com, Phone No. 0265-2363280 CIN: L24123GJ1975SGC106981

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that The 46thAnnual General Meeting ('AGM') of Members of M. P. Agro Industries Limited is being convened on Monday, September 26, 2022 at 03:00 PM (IST) through Video Conferencing ('VC') / Other Audio Visual Means ('OAVM') in compliance with provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circulars of Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA') General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021 and 02/2022.

The Annual Report along with Notice of 46thAGM of the Company is available on the website of the Company at www.mpagroindustries.in and shall also be available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and CDSL at

The Members of the Company who are holding Shares in physical mode or who have not registered their email id with the Company, can cast their vote through remote e-voting during the period from September 23, 2022 9:00 AM (IST) to September 25, 2022 5:00 PM (IST) or through e-voting during the Annual General Meeting by logging in website of CDSL atwww.evotingindia.com. Detailed procedure for remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM is described in the Notice of 46th AGM.

The procedure for registration of email id for receiving future documents through email:

- a. The Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to contact their Depository Participant ("DP") for registration of their email id and Bank
- b. Members holding shares in physical form are requested to visit the website of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company - Link Intime India Private Limited at the link mentioned hereunder and upload the documents required therein: https://www.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email_Register.html for registration of their email id and Bank Account Details

Date: 24th August, 2022

Place: Vadodara

By order of the Board

For M. P. AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Ishita Kapure) Company Secretary

Sandip Jashvantlal Shah and Sagar Sandip Shah through a Sale Deed No. 1835, dated 22.11.2011. Wherein, Original Registration Receipt of the said Sale Deed is found to be missing. Therefore if any individual, Bank, Society, Institution or Financial Institution has its rights, charge, encumbrances, or lien, by any means; on the said property, then within 10 days from the publication of the notice may send their objections along with the Supportive Evidence. If not sent within given period of time, then my client will initiate further proceedings.

Date - 25-08-2022.

Under the instruction form the client.

ED (ADVOCATE

Office:- 407, 4th Floor, Bluechip Complex, B/s. Vadodara Stock Exchange, Sayajigunj, Vadodara. (M) 9426306324



Indian Bank

Adajan Branch UG-1, Sanghvi Tower, Adajan Hazira Road, Surat. Ph. 7905867925 Email: adajan@indianbank.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

[Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Indian Bank Adajan Branch Ug-1, Sanghvi Tower, Adajan Hazira Road Surat Gujarat under the Securitylation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 18/05/2022 Calling upon the (borrower's Firm) M/s Mahalaxmi Silk Mills, (Prop, Borrower & Mortgagor) Mr.Motiram Ramdin Vaishnav, (Guarantor) Mr Girdharilal Rameshwarlal Lakhara and to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 64, 52,089.00/- (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eighty Nine Only) as on 17/05/2022 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges w.e.f. 18/05/2022.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 20° Day of August of the year 2022.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank Adajan Branch Ug-1, Sanghvi Tower, Adajan Hazira Road Surat Gujarat for an amount of Rs.64,52,089.00/- (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eighty Nine Only) as on 17/05/2022 plus interest and incidental expenses incurred by bank w.e.118/05/2022.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available. to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the immovable property

PLOT No. 100, as per passing plan admeasuring about 39,09 sq.mtrs. (as per village from no.7/12 block no 85/paiki 100) together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 4.00 Sq.mtrs total admeasuring 43.09 Sq.mts at Mansarovar Society, Vibhag B, situated on the Land bearing Rev. Block Nos.85 admeasuring 47753.00 Sq.mts after amalgamation (Block Nos 85,86,87and 88) Draft T. P. Scheme No. 69 (Dindoli –Godadara) F. P. Nos.19/A + 19/B of Village Godadara, Surat City, Sub District- Choryasi, Dist – Surat within the state of Gujarat. The boundaries of the property are: On the North by - Lagu Plot No.125, On the South by - Lagu Society Road, On the East by - Lagu Plot No.99, On the West by - Lagu Plot No.101,

Authorized Officer,

Date: 20/08/2022 | Place: Surat



Adajan Branch UG-1, Sanghvi Tower, Adajan, Hazira Road, Surat. Ph. 7905867925 Email: adajan@indianbank.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

[Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Indian Bank Adajan Branch Ug-1, Sanghvi Tower, Adajan Hazira Road Surat Gujarat under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 07/10/2021 Calling upon the (borrower/mortgagor) Mrs Shamal Devendra Patil & Mr Devendra Nimba Patil (guarantor) Mr Liladhar Viththalbhai Patil and to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,15,847.00/-(Rupees Eleven Lakh Fitteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven Only) as on 06/10/2021 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges w.e.f 07/10/2021.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 20° Day of August of the year 2022.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank Adajan Branch Ug-1, Sanghvi Tower, Adajan Hazira Road Surat Gujarat for an amount of Rs.11,15,847.00/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven Only) as on 06/10/2021 plus interest and incidental expenses incurred by bank w.e.f 07/10/2021.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the immovable property

All that right title & interest in Plot No351 (as per KJP Block No.278/B/351) admeasuring area 44.59 sq mts i.e equivalent to 53.33 sq yards of Sarthi Township of the land bearing Block No.278/B, Moje Village Tantihatiya, Taluka- Palsana, District the land bearing Block No.278/B, Moje Village Tantihatiya, Taluka- Palsana, District No.278/B, No. Surat. The boundaries of the property are : On the North by : Adj Plot no 318, On the